WHEREAS; The Pagago Council is desirous of maintaining a sound educational program for the Papago people; and

WHEREAS; the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)-Papago Agency has funds with which to assist the Papago Tribe so that it may conduct a Papago Educational Counseling and Consultation Service; and

WHEREAS: it is in the best interests of the Papago Tribe for the Tribe to conduct and control its own educational program; and

WHEREAS; it is necessary for The Papago Council to enter into a contract with BIA to obtain the necessary funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the BIA-Papago Agency is hereby requested to enter into a contract to provide financial assistance so that The Papago Council may conduct and control the Papago Educational Counseling and Consultation Service:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that The Papago Council will choose the permonnel to conduct this Program;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a budget in the amount of approximately \$28,760.00 will be required to conduct this Program.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 25th day of June, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 16 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and 4 absent, prusuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Sections 2(a), (d) and (k) and 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO' COUNCIL

RECEIVED

Lopez,

Lucero,

Superintendent

AUG 1973